Repair & Maintenance (54) (54) -
Office Administration (61) (61) 1
Insurance & Benefits (278) (280) 2
Jobsite Lodging (21) (21) -
Equipment Loan & Lease Payments (142) (142) -
Occupancy (387) (387) -
Other (77) (77) -

Total Operating Disbursements (3,354) (3,339) (16)

Non-Operating Receipts & Disbursements
Interim Financing (Repayment) (211) (211) -
CARC Advance 300 300 -
Professional Fees (2,726) (3,325) 600

Total Disbursements (5,991) (6,575) 584

Net Cash Flow 888 263 625
Opening Cash Balance -   -   -

Ending Cash 888$   263$   625$

11

TWELFTH CASH FLOW STATEMENT

23. The Applicants have prepared the Twelfth Cash Flow Statement which includes forecast

results for the 50 weeks ending April 16, 2021 (the “Forecast Period”). A copy of the

Twelfth Cash Flow Statement is attached as Appendix “A”.

24. A summary of the Twelfth Cash Flow Statement is set out in the table below:

Weeks 1-46 Weeks 47-50 Total
($000's) Actual Forecast Pro-Forma
Operating Receipts

Collection of Pre-Filing AR - Ellis Don 2,032$   -$   2,032$
Collection of Pre-Filing AR - MD of Bonnyville 1,478 - 1,478
Collection of Post Filing AR - MD of Bonnyville 1,566 - 1,566
Post-filing Gravel Sales 95 - 95
SISP Proceeds 610 421 1,031
Other Receipts 1,099 42 1,141

Total Operating Receipts 6,879   463 7,342

Operating Disbursements
Payroll And Source Deductions (1,717) (49) (1,766)
Royalties (408) - (408)
Fuel (210) (1) (211)
Repair & Maintenance (54) - (54)
Office Administration (61) (5) (66)
Insurance & Benefits (278) (15) (293)
Jobsite Lodging (21) - (21)
Equipment Loan & Lease Payments (142) - (142)
Occupancy (387) (40) (426)
Other (77) (19) (96)

Total Operating Disbursements (3,354) (128) (3,482)

Non-Operating Receipts & Disbursements
Interim Financing (Repayment) (211) - (211)
CARC Advance 300 -   300
Professional Fees (2,726) (977) (3,703)

Total Disbursements (5,991) (1,105) (7,096)

Net Cash Flow 888 (642) 246
Opening Cash Balance - 888 -

Ending Cash 888$   246$   246$

12

25. The Twelfth Cash Flow Statement is based on the following assumptions:

a. the Twelfth Cash Flow Statement assumes that the Mantle Transaction will close

in the week ending April 16, 2021. As a result, SISP proceeds of approximately

$421,000 are expected to be released to the Applicants;

b. other receipts include $42,000 relating to anticipated subsidies to be received

from the federal government. The Applicants have not assumed any recoveries

from the holdbacks of approximately $2.1 million, pending determination of